@ VHCTPYKLINA NO YCTAHOBKE
TAroBO-CLIEMHOE YCTPOUCTBO

@ INSTALLATION MANUAL
TOW BAR NON-DETACHABLE

™ 000 «BAJITEKC»

SUBARU Forester ,, C\/(%’gLﬁV?/B;'\g,T()BUI{}lVTVEL||WD)

2013 =

22.2484.12

02/04/14 17




-

Mo3sunuus/PacnonoxeHve
Location/Position Arrow

L 2

[BvxeHune
Movement Arrow

uy

MoBopoT
Screw Arrow

50

D-Value: 7,5 kN

1000km

Thegﬁ!_ 000 «BANTEKC»| 22 .2484. 1 2

02/04/14

217




1X

317

02/04/14

X X X X X X X
Q\ -~ N < QY © ©
o o
Te) ~
X x [
o 0 0O (0)
— n/_., n/_., o |Qnu
M 4v|A 4v|A ~— [
m m S z
@©
= = S
5}
o
© % @ @ K
> < < S 3
< <t 0 ~— ~—
o o
< <
0 % %
13 13 13 O
< < = o S
& 3 & Q Q
M M M

22.2484.12

-Fémi“ 000 «BANTEKC»|




Y

o/

Disconnect Disconnect
=== —
A
/;@.»:_,-_:"‘T——»_.a"-ﬁ-q
1 F (o O -
hal ooooooooooo 22.2484.12 02/04/14 417

(e




?Q
\ 4
=81 Nm

v
©

»
»
M12

57

02/04/14

?Q
\ 4
=47 Nm

21
©

o
.
M10

22.2484.12

000 «BANTEKC»|

4




h 4

\ 4

50

130

A

.‘ .§

O%

M12 =81 Nm

000 «BANTEKC»|

22.2484.12

02/04/14

6/7




MHCTPYKLIUA NO YCTAHOBKE:

1. CHATb 0b6a 6noka 3agHux ap. CHATb Gamnep BMecTe CO cTanbHbIM BydepHbIM
B6pycom aBTOMObGUNS; BydepHbI Bpyc BornbLle He noHagodutcs. Cm. pucyHok 1.

2. CHATb NOoCneaHun rmyLwnTenb BbiXIiona v Tenno3allnTHbIE 3KpaHbI.

3. Bblpe3aTb 0603Ha4YeHHbIE YacTu, Kak yKasaHO Ha puc.2.

4. YpanuTb pe3vHoBble NPOBKN B YKa3aHHbIX TOYKax (CM. puc.3).

5. NocTtaBnTb KpOHLWTENHBbI “C” 1 npukpennTb nx 6ontamm M12x1,25x40, 3akpenvs
He 0O KOHUa.

6. YcTaHoBUTL WTaHry “A” Ha 3agHen cteHke aBTomobunsa 6ontamm M10x1,25x40 n
rankamm M10, 3aTsiHYB KpenexHbl maTepuan He 40 KOHLa.

7. NocTtaBnTb KPOHLWTENHBLI “B” 1 npukpenutb nx 6ontamm M10x1,25x40, 3akpenus
He OO0 KOHUa.

8. YctaHoBUTL wWTaHry “A” mexay kpoHwTtenHamm “C” bontamm M12x1,25x50,
3aTsAHYB KpenexHbli maTepman He 4O KOoHLa.

9. YCcTaHOBUTL KPHOK, BMECTE C NOAPO3ETHMUKOM (CM. puUC. 6).

10. 3aTsaHyTb BCe OONTbI U rankn B COOTBETCTBUN CO 3HAYEHNAMM, yKa3aHHbIMU Ha
PUCYHKE.

11. BeinunuTb ykasaHHyo YyacTb Gamnepa npu nomowm wabnoHa, (HaHeCcTn WwabroH
Ha Hapy>XHYyl0 CTOPOHY Gamnepa).

12. lNocTaBUTb HAMECTO AeTanu, CHATbIE BO BpeMsi wara 1 1 2.

13. YctaHoBky TCY pekomeHayeTcsa Npon3BOAUTL TOMbKO cneunanmctamu.

INSTALLATION MANUAL.:

1. Remove the rear-light units. Remove the bumper and the steel buffer beam from
the vehicle. The buffer beam will no longer be needed. See figure1.

2. Remove the rearmost exhaust silencers and heat shields.

3. Cut out the portions as indicated in fig.2.

4. Remove the rubber caps at the points indicated (see fig.3).

5. Position the brackets “C” and attach them bolts M12x1,25x40, then fit the whole
thing without fully tightening.

6. Fit the cross beam “A” on the rear panel of the vehicle at bolts M10x1,25x40 and
nuts M10 and fit the whole thing without fully tightening.

7. Position the supports “B” and attach them bolts M10x1,25x40, then fit the whole
thing without fully tightening.

8. Fit the cross beam “A” between the brackets “C” with bolts M12x1,25x50 and fit
the whole thing without fully tightening.

9. Fit the ball hitch, including socket plate (see fig.6).

10. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

11. Use the template to saw out the indicated section from the bumper (place the
template on the outside of he bumper)

12. Replace the items remove in step 1 and 2.

13. Tow bar installation is only recommended when manufactured by the specialists.

% 000 «BANTEKCH) 22.2484.12 02/04/14 7




